Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates and interest rates will affect the Group’s/ the Com-
pany's income. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters,
while optimizing the return.

(a) Interest rate risk

Profile

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Group’s/ the Company's interest-bearing financial instruments was:

 Group  Company

Carrying Amount Carrying Amount

31/12/2019 31/12/2018 31/12/2019 31/12/2018

MVR"000" MVR"000" MVR"000" MVR"000"

Variable Rate Instruments

Financial Assets  588,963  354,936  367,650  212,409

Financial Liabilities  (759,477)  (657,609)  (759,477)  (657,609)

 (170,514)  (302,673)  (391,827)  (445,200)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have decreased / (increased) the profit of the Group and Com-
pany by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.
The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2018.

 Group  Company

31/12/2019 31/12/2018 31/12/2019 31/12/2018

MVR"000" MVR"000" MVR"000" MVR"000"

100 Basis points increase in interest rate  7,595  6,576  7,595  6,576

100 Basis points decrease in interest rate  (7,595)  (6,576)  (7,595)  (6,576)

25.4 (b) Exposure to Currency Risk

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk is as follows based on notional amounts:

31/12/2019 31/12/2018

Group US$ "000" Euro "000" US$ "000"" Euro "000"

Cash and Cash Equivalents  27,631  158  8,888  141

Trade and Other Receivables  3,333  -   2,788  -

Trade and Other Payables  (1,995)  -   4,036  -

Gross statement of financial position exposure  28,969  158  15,711  141

OOREDOO MALDIVES PLC
(INCORPORATED IN THE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

1412019   ANNUAL REPORT

OOREDOO MALDIVES PLC
(INCORPORATED IN THE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

31 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)
(iii) Market risk (Continued)
(b) Exposure to Currency Risk (Continued)

The following significant exchange rates were applied during the year:

Average Rate Reporting Date Spot Rate